

Cover Memo

File #: PH 19-017, Version: 1

DATE: March 26, 2019

- TO: Mayor and City Council
- **FROM:** Director of Finance

SUBJECT

FY 2020 Master Fee Schedule/Fine and Bail Schedule.

RECOMMENDATION

That Council approves the attached resolution amending the City's Master Fee Schedule to include changes and updates as appropriate, and accepts the Fine and Bail Schedule without modification.

SUMMARY

Annually, City staff completes a review of the City's Master Fee Schedule to identify and determine necessary adjustments to fees charged for services. Approved fee changes will become effective July 1, 2019. While staff is presenting Council with necessary updates and changes to the Master Fee Schedule, the Fine and Bail Schedule has no changes and staff is requesting that Council accepts the current fees for FY 2020.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I	Staff Report
Attachment II	Resolution